

Expenditure of Council Priority Funds

Sherwood Park Music Festival Association

Recommendation

THAT an expenditure of \$1,500.00 from Council Priority Funds as follows:

Mayor Rod Frank	\$300.00
Councillor Robert Parks	\$300.00
Councillor Paul Smith	\$200.00
Councillor Linton Delainey	\$200.00
Councillor Katie Berghofer	\$500.00

for the purpose of providing funds to the Sherwood Park Music Festival Association for costs associated with hosting a Masterclass at the 2019 Sherwood Park Music Festival, be approved.

Enclosure

Encl 1 Sherwood Park Music Festival Association 2019 Priority Fund application

Cheque Payable to: Sherwood Park Music Festival Association

Vendor: 46547

Box 3041 Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2T1